Manteca Quilter's Quilt and Cloth Doll Show

Dear Doll Maker,

We are excited to invite you to our 2024 Quilt and Cloth Doll Show. We hope you have a fabric doll or two to enter in the show. It can be from a pattern, your original design or from your doll collection. We want to showcase a wide range of dolls and their makers, from beginners to advanced, and/or professionals.

This year there is no set theme, although the quilt show does have a zoo animal challenge.

If you have a fabric doll to enter, please fill out the entry form and reserve your space as soon as possible. The original form should accompany your doll when you ship or deliver it. Please include a photo of the doll to show how you want it displayed. The doll must be received by February 23rd if shipped, or on the Friday before the show if you deliver it to the show location.

Please note that the dolls must be made of fabric. We cannot accept dolls made of paper, clay, polyfoam, papier-mache, Sculpey, Fimo, ceramic or other clay products. These materials can be used as embellishment. There is no size limit. Manteca Quilters does not assume responsibility for accidental damage to or loss of dolls. Be assured that dolls will be handled with the utmost care. The cost of shipping the doll to and from the show is the makers'/owners' responsibility. Please send a prepaid UPS or USPS shipping label with your doll to cover the cost of return shipping.

Mark your calendar for March 2^{nd} and 3^{rd} , 2024, and come to the San Joaquin County Office of Education (SJCOE), Wentworth Center, 2707 Transworld Drive, Stockton, CA 95206

Sincerely, Dorothea Knight (209) 688-7881 whoanellybelle@yahoo.com



Manteca Quilters 2024 Doll Show Entry Form

To assist us in planning our 2024 Doll Show please reserve your space by sending a copy of this form as soon as possible to the following address:

Dorothea Knight 6779 Kaiser Rd. Stockton, CA 95215

Doll Artist:		
		Zip:
Name of Doll:		
Pattern Used:		-
Brief description or interes		
I, the undersigned, underst and security of my entry in	-	I be made to safeguard the safety Show. I release the Manteca
Signature:		Date: